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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.715 GHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                15.17 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   1.708894 G  -28.29  -43.47  -15.29
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.709904 G  -35.66  -50.83  -22.66
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   1.720000 G  -36.63  -51.81 -336.63
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   1.708894 G  -28.29  -43.47  -15.29
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.709904 G  -35.66  -50.83  -22.66
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   1.720000 G  -36.63  -51.81 -336.63
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 QPSK FRB 10MHz CH20000

Date: 23.NOV.2017  16:38:27

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                18.55 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.744952 G  -34.72  -53.28 -334.72
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   1.755000 G  -36.10  -54.66  -23.10
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   1.756058 G  -30.42  -48.97  -17.42
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.744952 G  -34.72  -53.28 -334.72
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   1.755000 G  -36.10  -54.66  -23.10
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   1.756058 G  -30.42  -48.97  -17.42
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 QPSK FRB 10MHz CH20350

Date: 23.NOV.2017  16:30:09
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15 MHz QPSK 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7175 GHz Span 45 MHz4.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_15_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                19.81 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   1.708918 G  -33.47  -53.28  -20.47
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   1.709928 G  -31.51  -51.32  -18.51
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   1.737404 G  -28.25  -48.06 -328.25
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   1.708918 G  -33.47  -53.28  -20.47
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   1.709928 G  -31.51  -51.32  -18.51
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   1.737404 G  -28.25  -48.06 -328.25
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 QPSK 1RB 15MHz CH20025

Date: 23.NOV.2017  15:56:52

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_15_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                19.48 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   1.727524 G  -34.90  -54.37 -334.90
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   1.755000 G  -32.55  -52.03  -19.55
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   1.756082 G  -34.56  -54.03  -21.56
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   1.727524 G  -34.90  -54.37 -334.90
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   1.755000 G  -32.55  -52.03  -19.55
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   1.756082 G  -34.56  -54.03  -21.56
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 QPSK 1RB 15MHz CH20325

Date: 23.NOV.2017  16:07:07
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7175 GHz Span 45 MHz4.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_15_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                18.40 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   1.708702 G  -30.08  -48.48  -17.08
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   1.709928 G  -35.83  -54.23  -22.83
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   1.725000 G  -36.66  -55.07 -336.66
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   1.708702 G  -30.08  -48.48  -17.08
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   1.709928 G  -35.83  -54.23  -22.83
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   1.725000 G  -36.66  -55.07 -336.66
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 QPSK FRB 15MHz CH20025

Date: 23.NOV.2017  15:58:34

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7475 GHz Span 45 MHz4.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_15_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                15.46 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   1.739784 G  -35.54  -51.00 -335.54
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   1.755072 G  -38.89  -54.35  -25.89
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   1.756154 G  -32.59  -48.04  -19.59
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   1.739784 G  -35.54  -51.00 -335.54
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   1.755072 G  -38.89  -54.35  -25.89
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   1.756154 G  -32.59  -48.04  -19.59
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 QPSK FRB 15MHz CH20325

Date: 23.NOV.2017  16:05:24
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20 MHz QPSK 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_20_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                18.88 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   1.708846 G  -34.11  -52.99  -21.11
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   1.709904 G  -31.09  -49.97  -18.09
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   1.746731 G  -32.00  -50.89 -332.00
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   1.708846 G  -34.11  -52.99  -21.11
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   1.709904 G  -31.09  -49.97  -18.09
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   1.746731 G  -32.00  -50.89 -332.00
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 QPSK 1RB 20MHz CH20050

Date: 23.NOV.2017  15:43:53

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_20_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                19.65 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   1.734904 G  -37.85  -57.50 -337.85
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   1.755000 G  -32.42  -52.07  -19.42
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   1.756442 G  -35.62  -55.27  -22.62
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   1.734904 G  -37.85  -57.50 -337.85
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   1.755000 G  -32.42  -52.07  -19.42
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   1.756442 G  -35.62  -55.27  -22.62
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 QPSK 1RB 20MHz CH20300

Date: 23.NOV.2017  15:23:24
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.72 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_20_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                16.23 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   1.708846 G  -30.72  -46.95  -17.72
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   1.709904 G  -36.61  -52.84  -23.61
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   1.730192 G  -38.27  -54.50 -338.27
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   1.708846 G  -30.72  -46.95  -17.72
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   1.709904 G  -36.61  -52.84  -23.61
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   1.730192 G  -38.27  -54.50 -338.27
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 QPSK FRB 20MHz CH20050

Date: 23.NOV.2017  15:31:25

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_20_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                18.65 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   1.734615 G  -36.18  -54.83 -336.18
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   1.755385 G  -38.53  -57.18  -25.53
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   1.763077 G  -32.83  -51.48  -19.83
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   1.734615 G  -36.18  -54.83 -336.18
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   1.755385 G  -38.53  -57.18  -25.53
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   1.763077 G  -32.83  -51.48  -19.83
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 QPSK FRB 20MHz CH20300

Date: 23.NOV.2017  15:25:41
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1.4 MHz 16QAM 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7107 GHz Span 5 MHz500 kHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_1_4_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                18.61 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M   1.708577 G  -23.10  -41.72  -10.10
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k   1.709995 G  -23.10  -41.71  -10.10
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k   1.712014 G  -27.43  -46.05 -327.43
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M   1.708577 G  -23.10  -41.72  -10.10
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k   1.709995 G  -23.10  -41.71  -10.10
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k   1.712014 G  -27.43  -46.05 -327.43
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM 1RB 1.4MHz CH19957

Date: 23.NOV.2017  17:46:54

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                        BW_1_4_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                18.64 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k   1.752962 G  -27.22  -45.86 -327.22
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k   1.755000 G  -20.36  -39.00   -7.36
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M   1.756303 G  -22.14  -40.78   -9.14
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k   1.752962 G  -27.22  -45.86 -327.22
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k   1.755000 G  -20.36  -39.00   -7.36
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M   1.756303 G  -22.14  -40.78   -9.14
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM 1RB 1.4MHz CH20393

Date: 23.NOV.2017  17:59:58
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_1_4_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                17.51 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M   1.708993 G  -26.78  -44.29  -13.78
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k   1.709971 G  -26.77  -44.29  -13.77
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k   1.711400 G  -20.36  -37.87 -320.36
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M   1.708993 G  -26.78  -44.29  -13.78
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k   1.709971 G  -26.77  -44.29  -13.77
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k   1.711400 G  -20.36  -37.87 -320.36
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM FRB 1.4MHz CH19957

Date: 23.NOV.2017  17:43:55

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                        BW_1_4_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                17.37 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k   1.753571 G  -20.60  -37.97 -320.60
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k   1.755000 G  -20.14  -37.51   -7.14
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M   1.756007 G  -27.76  -45.13  -14.76
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k   1.753571 G  -20.60  -37.97 -320.60
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k   1.755000 G  -20.14  -37.51   -7.14
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M   1.756007 G  -27.76  -45.13  -14.76
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM FRB 1.4MHz CH20393

Date: 23.NOV.2017  18:02:45
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3 MHz 16QAM 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_3_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                18.55 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M   1.708952 G  -31.80  -50.34  -18.80
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k   1.709978 G  -21.41  -39.96   -8.41
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k   1.713054 G  -31.94  -50.49 -331.94
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M   1.708952 G  -31.80  -50.34  -18.80
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k   1.709978 G  -21.41  -39.96   -8.41
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k   1.713054 G  -31.94  -50.49 -331.94
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM 1RB 3MHz CH19965

Date: 23.NOV.2017  17:16:05

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_3_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                19.00 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k   1.751897 G  -32.45  -51.44 -332.45
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k   1.755006 G  -23.35  -42.35  -10.35
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M   1.756048 G  -32.98  -51.97  -19.98
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k   1.751897 G  -32.45  -51.44 -332.45
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k   1.755006 G  -23.35  -42.35  -10.35
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M   1.756048 G  -32.98  -51.97  -19.98
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM 1RB 3MHz CH20385

Date: 23.NOV.2017  17:25:32
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7115 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_3_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                17.23 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M   1.708952 G  -24.61  -41.84  -11.61
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k   1.709978 G  -30.28  -47.51  -17.28
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k   1.713022 G  -27.15  -44.37 -327.15
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M   1.708952 G  -24.61  -41.84  -11.61
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k   1.709978 G  -30.28  -47.51  -17.28
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k   1.713022 G  -27.15  -44.37 -327.15
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM FRB 3MHz CH19965

Date: 23.NOV.2017  17:09:55

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7535 GHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_3_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                17.75 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k   1.751978 G  -25.29  -43.04 -325.29
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k   1.755006 G  -31.03  -48.78  -18.03
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M   1.756064 G  -26.30  -44.05  -13.30
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k   1.751978 G  -25.29  -43.04 -325.29
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k   1.755006 G  -31.03  -48.78  -18.03
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M   1.756064 G  -26.30  -44.05  -13.30
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM FRB 3MHz CH20385

Date: 23.NOV.2017  17:26:46
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5 MHz 16QAM 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                18.21 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M   1.708798 G  -33.49  -51.70  -20.49
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k   1.709976 G  -22.59  -40.81   -9.59
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k   1.718942 G  -35.60  -53.82 -335.60
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M   1.708798 G  -33.49  -51.70  -20.49
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k   1.709976 G  -22.59  -40.81   -9.59
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k   1.718942 G  -35.60  -53.82 -335.60
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM 1RB 5MHz CH19975

Date: 23.NOV.2017  16:54:54

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                18.95 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k   1.745962 G  -38.99  -57.94 -338.99
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k   1.755024 G  -25.24  -44.19  -12.24
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M   1.756058 G  -32.65  -51.60  -19.65
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k   1.745962 G  -38.99  -57.94 -338.99
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k   1.755024 G  -25.24  -44.19  -12.24
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M   1.756058 G  -32.65  -51.60  -19.65
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM 1RB 5MHz CH20375

Date: 23.NOV.2017  17:02:06
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7125 GHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                16.97 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M   1.708870 G  -25.87  -42.84  -12.87
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k   1.709976 G  -33.15  -50.12  -20.15
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k   1.715000 G  -32.46  -49.43 -332.46
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M   1.708870 G  -25.87  -42.84  -12.87
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k   1.709976 G  -33.15  -50.12  -20.15
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k   1.715000 G  -32.46  -49.43 -332.46
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM FRB 5MHz CH19975

Date: 23.NOV.2017  16:52:37

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                17.33 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k   1.749976 G  -30.70  -48.03 -330.70
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k   1.755024 G  -35.11  -52.43  -22.11
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M   1.756106 G  -28.24  -45.57  -15.24
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k   1.749976 G  -30.70  -48.03 -330.70
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k   1.755024 G  -35.11  -52.43  -22.11
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M   1.756106 G  -28.24  -45.57  -15.24
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM FRB 5MHz CH20375

Date: 23.NOV.2017  17:03:18
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10 MHz 16QAM 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                18.84 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   1.708894 G  -33.11  -51.96  -20.11
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.709952 G  -25.75  -44.59  -12.75
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   1.728173 G  -31.16  -50.00 -331.16
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   1.708894 G  -33.11  -51.96  -20.11
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.709952 G  -25.75  -44.59  -12.75
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   1.728173 G  -31.16  -50.00 -331.16
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM 1RB 10MHz CH20000

Date: 23.NOV.2017  16:41:25

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                19.20 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.736683 G  -36.88  -56.07 -336.88
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   1.755000 G  -27.76  -46.95  -14.76
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   1.756106 G  -34.11  -53.30  -21.11
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.736683 G  -36.88  -56.07 -336.88
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   1.755000 G  -27.76  -46.95  -14.76
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   1.756106 G  -34.11  -53.30  -21.11
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM 1RB 10MHz CH20350

Date: 23.NOV.2017  16:16:10
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                17.49 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   1.708894 G  -28.49  -45.97  -15.49
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.709904 G  -35.05  -52.54  -22.05
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   1.720192 G  -36.30  -53.79 -336.30
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M   1.708894 G  -28.49  -45.97  -15.49
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.709904 G  -35.05  -52.54  -22.05
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k   1.720192 G  -36.30  -53.79 -336.30
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM FRB 10MHz CH20000

Date: 23.NOV.2017  16:42:49

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                17.46 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.744856 G  -34.57  -52.03 -334.57
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   1.755000 G  -37.05  -54.51  -24.05
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   1.756442 G  -29.61  -47.08  -16.61
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k   1.744856 G  -34.57  -52.03 -334.57
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k   1.755000 G  -37.05  -54.51  -24.05
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M   1.756442 G  -29.61  -47.08  -16.61
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM FRB 10MHz CH20350

Date: 23.NOV.2017  16:14:57
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15 MHz 16QAM 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_15_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                17.49 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   1.708918 G  -33.25  -50.73  -20.25
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   1.709928 G  -30.58  -48.07  -17.58
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   1.737476 G  -33.46  -50.95 -333.46
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   1.708918 G  -33.25  -50.73  -20.25
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   1.709928 G  -30.58  -48.07  -17.58
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   1.737476 G  -33.46  -50.95 -333.46
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM 1RB 15MHz CH20025

Date: 23.NOV.2017  15:54:52

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_15_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                18.95 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   1.727452 G  -36.22  -55.17 -336.22
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   1.755000 G  -32.01  -50.96  -19.01
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   1.756370 G  -35.64  -54.59  -22.64
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   1.727452 G  -36.22  -55.17 -336.22
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   1.755000 G  -32.01  -50.96  -19.01
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   1.756370 G  -35.64  -54.59  -22.64
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM 1RB 15MHz CH20325

Date: 23.NOV.2017  16:08:54
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_15_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                17.22 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   1.708558 G  -29.64  -46.86  -16.64
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   1.709495 G  -36.18  -53.40  -23.18
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   1.725144 G  -37.68  -54.90 -337.68
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -8.500 M   1.00 M   1.708558 G  -29.64  -46.86  -16.64
  -8.500 M   -7.500 M 150.00 k   1.709495 G  -36.18  -53.40  -23.18
   7.500 M   22.500 M 100.00 k   1.725144 G  -37.68  -54.90 -337.68
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM FRB 15MHz CH20025

Date: 23.NOV.2017  15:53:19

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.7475 GHz Span 45 MHz4.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_15_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               15 MHz  Power                17.43 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   1.739856 G  -35.51  -52.95 -335.51
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   1.755072 G  -37.55  -54.98  -24.55
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   1.756226 G  -31.35  -48.78  -18.35
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -22.500 M   -7.500 M 100.00 k   1.739856 G  -35.51  -52.95 -335.51
   7.500 M    8.500 M 150.00 k   1.755072 G  -37.55  -54.98  -24.55
   8.500 M   22.500 M   1.00 M   1.756226 G  -31.35  -48.78  -18.35
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM FRB 15MHz CH20325

Date: 23.NOV.2017  16:10:29
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20 MHz 16QAM 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.72 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_20_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                19.26 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   1.708846 G  -34.21  -53.47  -21.21
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   1.709808 G  -32.46  -51.72  -19.46
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   1.746731 G  -32.87  -52.13 -332.87
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   1.708846 G  -34.21  -53.47  -21.21
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   1.709808 G  -32.46  -51.72  -19.46
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   1.746731 G  -32.87  -52.13 -332.87
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM 1RB 20MHz CH20050

Date: 23.NOV.2017  15:45:57

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB

 

1 SA

AVG

SPECT

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Center 1.745 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_20_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                18.66 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   1.734904 G  -37.46  -56.13 -337.46
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   1.755000 G  -33.26  -51.92  -20.26
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   1.756250 G  -35.36  -54.02  -22.36
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   1.734904 G  -37.46  -56.13 -337.46
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   1.755000 G  -33.26  -51.92  -20.26
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   1.756250 G  -35.36  -54.02  -22.36
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM 1RB 20MHz CH20300

Date: 23.NOV.2017  15:21:12
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.72 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_20_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                17.41 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   1.707500 G  -30.40  -47.81  -17.40
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   1.709904 G  -36.82  -54.23  -23.82
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   1.730288 G  -37.52  -54.93 -337.52
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -11.000 M   1.00 M   1.707500 G  -30.40  -47.81  -17.40
 -11.000 M  -10.000 M 200.00 k   1.709904 G  -36.82  -54.23  -23.82
  10.000 M   30.000 M 100.00 k   1.730288 G  -37.52  -54.93 -337.52
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM FRB 20MHz CH20050

Date: 23.NOV.2017  15:48:29

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 1.745 GHz Span 60 MHz6 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_20_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               20 MHz  Power                15.25 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   1.734904 G  -37.87  -53.12 -337.87
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   1.755096 G  -39.48  -54.73  -26.48
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   1.757788 G  -33.70  -48.95  -20.70
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -30.000 M  -10.000 M 100.00 k   1.734904 G  -37.87  -53.12 -337.87
  10.000 M   11.000 M 200.00 k   1.755096 G  -39.48  -54.73  -26.48
  11.000 M   30.000 M   1.00 M   1.757788 G  -33.70  -48.95  -20.70
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band4 16QAM FRB 20MHz CH20300

Date: 23.NOV.2017  15:19:16
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Band 5 
1.4 MHz QPSK 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 824.7 MHz Span 5 MHz500 kHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_1_4_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                19.67 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M 822.993269 M  -32.88  -52.55  -19.88
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k 823.994872 M  -24.28  -43.95  -11.28
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k 825.573397 M  -31.46  -51.13 -331.46
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M 822.993269 M  -32.88  -52.55  -19.88
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k 823.994872 M  -24.28  -43.95  -11.28
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k 825.573397 M  -31.46  -51.13 -331.46
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK 1RB 1.4MHz CH20407

Date: 24.NOV.2017  09:46:12

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                        BW_1_4_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                19.35 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k 847.410577 M  -31.86  -51.21 -331.86
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k 849.000000 M  -20.21  -39.56   -7.21
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M 850.094872 M  -33.28  -52.63  -20.28
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k 847.410577 M  -31.86  -51.21 -331.86
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k 849.000000 M  -20.21  -39.56   -7.21
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M 850.094872 M  -33.28  -52.63  -20.28
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK 1RB 1.4MHz CH20643

Date: 24.NOV.2017  09:52:54
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 824.7 MHz Span 5 MHz500 kHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_1_4_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                18.52 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M 822.985256 M  -30.75  -49.28  -17.75
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k 823.994872 M  -28.83  -47.36  -15.83
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k 825.400000 M  -24.99  -43.51 -324.99
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M 822.985256 M  -30.75  -49.28  -17.75
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k 823.994872 M  -28.83  -47.36  -15.83
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k 825.400000 M  -24.99  -43.51 -324.99
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK FRB 1.4MHz CH20407

Date: 24.NOV.2017  09:49:10

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                        BW_1_4_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                18.17 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k 847.594872 M  -26.82  -44.99 -326.82
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k 849.000000 M  -27.58  -45.75  -14.58
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M 850.038782 M  -31.40  -49.57  -18.40
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k 847.594872 M  -26.82  -44.99 -326.82
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k 849.000000 M  -27.58  -45.75  -14.58
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M 850.038782 M  -31.40  -49.57  -18.40
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK FRB 1.4MHz CH20643

Date: 24.NOV.2017  09:51:26
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3 MHz QPSK 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 825.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_3_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                19.53 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M 822.951923 M  -33.73  -53.27  -20.73
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k 823.977564 M  -23.22  -42.75  -10.22
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k 827.070513 M  -32.88  -52.42 -332.88
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M 822.951923 M  -33.73  -53.27  -20.73
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k 823.977564 M  -23.22  -42.75  -10.22
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k 827.070513 M  -32.88  -52.42 -332.88
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK 1RB 3MHz CH20415

Date: 24.NOV.2017  10:10:25

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_3_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                19.19 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k 844.951923 M  -34.30  -53.49 -334.30
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k 849.006410 M  -25.03  -44.23  -12.03
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M 850.112179 M  -33.76  -52.96  -20.76
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k 844.951923 M  -34.30  -53.49 -334.30
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k 849.006410 M  -25.03  -44.23  -12.03
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M 850.112179 M  -33.76  -52.96  -20.76
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK 1RB 3MHz CH20635

Date: 24.NOV.2017  10:05:48
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 825.5 MHz Span 10 MHz1 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_3_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                18.44 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M 822.983974 M  -29.04  -47.48  -16.04
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k 823.977564 M  -32.80  -51.24  -19.80
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k 827.038462 M  -30.66  -49.10 -330.66
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M 822.983974 M  -29.04  -47.48  -16.04
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k 823.977564 M  -32.80  -51.24  -19.80
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k 827.038462 M  -30.66  -49.10 -330.66
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK FRB 3MHz CH20415

Date: 24.NOV.2017  10:09:26

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_3_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                18.14 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k 845.977564 M  -31.50  -49.65 -331.50
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k 849.006410 M  -34.42  -52.56  -21.42
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M 850.192308 M  -30.29  -48.43  -17.29
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k 845.977564 M  -31.50  -49.65 -331.50
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k 849.006410 M  -34.42  -52.56  -21.42
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M 850.192308 M  -30.29  -48.43  -17.29
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK FRB 3MHz CH20635

Date: 24.NOV.2017  10:07:19
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5 MHz QPSK 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                19.59 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.798077 M  -33.06  -52.65  -20.06
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.975962 M  -24.18  -43.77  -11.18
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 832.966346 M  -37.11  -56.70 -337.11
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.798077 M  -33.06  -52.65  -20.06
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.975962 M  -24.18  -43.77  -11.18
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 832.966346 M  -37.11  -56.70 -337.11
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK 1RB 5MHz CH20425

Date: 24.NOV.2017  13:37:17

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                19.38 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 839.985577 M  -37.61  -56.99 -337.61
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 849.000000 M  -23.69  -43.07  -10.69
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 850.514423 M  -33.24  -52.62  -20.24
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 839.985577 M  -37.61  -56.99 -337.61
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 849.000000 M  -23.69  -43.07  -10.69
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 850.514423 M  -33.24  -52.62  -20.24
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK 1RB 5MHz CH20625

Date: 24.NOV.2017  13:45:06
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 826.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                18.41 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.966346 M  -27.38  -45.79  -14.38
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.975962 M  -33.84  -52.25  -20.84
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 829.000000 M  -33.35  -51.76 -333.35
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.966346 M  -27.38  -45.79  -14.38
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.975962 M  -33.84  -52.25  -20.84
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 829.000000 M  -33.35  -51.76 -333.35
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK FRB 5MHz CH20425

Date: 24.NOV.2017  13:38:39

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                18.16 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 843.975962 M  -33.57  -51.73 -333.57
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 849.000000 M  -35.81  -53.97  -22.81
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 850.057692 M  -32.65  -50.81  -19.65
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 843.975962 M  -33.57  -51.73 -333.57
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 849.000000 M  -35.81  -53.97  -22.81
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 850.057692 M  -32.65  -50.81  -19.65
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK FRB 5MHz CH20625

Date: 24.NOV.2017  13:43:34
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10 MHz QPSK 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB

 

1 SA

AVG

SPECT

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Center 829 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                19.76 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 822.653846 M  -34.31  -54.07  -21.31
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 823.903846 M  -27.75  -47.51  -14.75
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 834.048077 M  -36.80  -56.56 -336.80
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 822.653846 M  -34.31  -54.07  -21.31
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 823.903846 M  -27.75  -47.51  -14.75
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 834.048077 M  -36.80  -56.56 -336.80
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK 1RB 10MHz CH20450

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:13:41

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                19.62 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 830.730769 M  -36.36  -55.98 -336.36
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 849.048077 M  -28.07  -47.70  -15.07
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 852.894231 M  -35.12  -54.75  -22.12
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 830.730769 M  -36.36  -55.98 -336.36
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 849.048077 M  -28.07  -47.70  -15.07
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 852.894231 M  -35.12  -54.75  -22.12
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK 1RB 10MHz CH20600

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:06:56
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                18.26 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 822.846154 M  -27.97  -46.23  -14.97
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 823.951923 M  -35.96  -54.22  -22.96
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 834.048077 M  -36.66  -54.92 -336.66
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 822.846154 M  -27.97  -46.23  -14.97
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 823.951923 M  -35.96  -54.22  -22.96
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 834.048077 M  -36.66  -54.92 -336.66
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK FRB 10MHz CH20450

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:12:23

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                18.21 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 838.855769 M  -36.86  -55.07 -336.86
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 849.000000 M  -38.97  -57.18  -25.97
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 850.153846 M  -35.07  -53.27  -22.07
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 838.855769 M  -36.86  -55.07 -336.86
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 849.000000 M  -38.97  -57.18  -25.97
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 850.153846 M  -35.07  -53.27  -22.07
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 QPSK FRB 10MHz CH20600

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:08:18
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1.4 MHz 16QAM 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_1_4_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                18.74 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M 822.889103 M  -33.99  -52.73  -20.99
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k 823.986859 M  -23.64  -42.38  -10.64
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k 825.605449 M  -32.75  -51.49 -332.75
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M 822.889103 M  -33.99  -52.73  -20.99
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k 823.986859 M  -23.64  -42.38  -10.64
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k 825.605449 M  -32.75  -51.49 -332.75
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM 1RB 1.4MHz CH20407

Date: 24.NOV.2017  09:43:05

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                        BW_1_4_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                18.36 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k 847.434615 M  -32.94  -51.30 -332.94
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k 849.000000 M  -20.84  -39.20   -7.84
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M 850.030769 M  -33.62  -51.98  -20.62
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k 847.434615 M  -32.94  -51.30 -332.94
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k 849.000000 M  -20.84  -39.20   -7.84
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M 850.030769 M  -33.62  -51.98  -20.62
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM 1RB 1.4MHz CH20643

Date: 24.NOV.2017  09:55:57
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_1_4_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                17.61 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M 822.993269 M  -32.00  -49.60  -19.00
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k 823.994872 M  -30.84  -48.45  -17.84
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k 825.400000 M  -27.04  -44.65 -327.04
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M   -1.700 M   1.00 M 822.993269 M  -32.00  -49.60  -19.00
  -1.700 M -700.000 k  20.00 k 823.994872 M  -30.84  -48.45  -17.84
 700.000 k    2.500 M 100.00 k 825.400000 M  -27.04  -44.65 -327.04
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM FRB 1.4MHz CH20407

Date: 24.NOV.2017  09:40:07

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                        BW_1_4_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth              1.4 MHz  Power                17.37 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k 847.586859 M  -27.09  -44.46 -327.09
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k 849.000000 M  -26.31  -43.68  -13.31
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M 850.070833 M  -33.47  -50.84  -20.47
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -2.500 M -700.000 k 100.00 k 847.586859 M  -27.09  -44.46 -327.09
 700.000 k    1.700 M  20.00 k 849.000000 M  -26.31  -43.68  -13.31
   1.700 M    2.500 M   1.00 M 850.070833 M  -33.47  -50.84  -20.47
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM FRB 1.4MHz CH20643

Date: 24.NOV.2017  09:57:46
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3 MHz 16QAM 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_3_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                18.54 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M 822.983974 M  -33.05  -51.59  -20.05
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k 823.977564 M  -22.02  -40.56   -9.02
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k 828.032051 M  -30.55  -49.09 -330.55
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M 822.983974 M  -33.05  -51.59  -20.05
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k 823.977564 M  -22.02  -40.56   -9.02
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k 828.032051 M  -30.55  -49.09 -330.55
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM 1RB 3MHz CH20415

Date: 24.NOV.2017  10:12:08

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_3_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                18.49 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k 844.919872 M  -32.74  -51.24 -332.74
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k 849.006410 M  -24.03  -42.52  -11.03
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M 850.032051 M  -33.76  -52.25  -20.76
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k 844.919872 M  -32.74  -51.24 -332.74
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k 849.006410 M  -24.03  -42.52  -11.03
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M 850.032051 M  -33.76  -52.25  -20.76
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM 1RB 3MHz CH20635

Date: 24.NOV.2017  10:02:15
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_3_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                17.66 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M 822.983974 M  -29.63  -47.29  -16.63
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k 823.977564 M  -33.86  -51.52  -20.86
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k 827.038462 M  -31.54  -49.20 -331.54
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -2.500 M   1.00 M 822.983974 M  -29.63  -47.29  -16.63
  -2.500 M   -1.500 M  30.00 k 823.977564 M  -33.86  -51.52  -20.86
   1.500 M    5.000 M 100.00 k 827.038462 M  -31.54  -49.20 -331.54
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM FRB 3MHz CH20415

Date: 24.NOV.2017  10:13:35

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_3_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                3 MHz  Power                17.39 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k 845.977564 M  -32.42  -49.81 -332.42
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k 849.006410 M  -33.66  -51.05  -20.66
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M 850.048077 M  -30.08  -47.48  -17.08
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -5.000 M   -1.500 M 100.00 k 845.977564 M  -32.42  -49.81 -332.42
   1.500 M    2.500 M  30.00 k 849.006410 M  -33.66  -51.05  -20.66
   2.500 M    5.000 M   1.00 M 850.048077 M  -30.08  -47.48  -17.08
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM FRB 3MHz CH20635

Date: 24.NOV.2017  10:01:03
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5 MHz 16QAM 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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AVG

SPECT

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Center 826.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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0
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                18.80 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.918269 M  -33.34  -52.14  -20.34
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.975962 M  -24.06  -42.86  -11.06
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 833.014423 M  -38.18  -56.98 -338.18
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.918269 M  -33.34  -52.14  -20.34
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.975962 M  -24.06  -42.86  -11.06
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 833.014423 M  -38.18  -56.98 -338.18
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM 1RB 5MHz CH20425

Date: 24.NOV.2017  13:35:19

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 846.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                18.09 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 840.009615 M  -39.20  -57.29 -339.20
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 849.000000 M  -25.27  -43.36  -12.27
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 850.033654 M  -33.72  -51.81  -20.72
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 840.009615 M  -39.20  -57.29 -339.20
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 849.000000 M  -25.27  -43.36  -12.27
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 850.033654 M  -33.72  -51.81  -20.72
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM 1RB 5MHz CH20625

Date: 24.NOV.2017  13:46:20
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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AVG
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Center 826.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                17.49 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.894231 M  -28.45  -45.94  -15.45
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.951923 M  -36.49  -53.98  -23.49
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 829.000000 M  -34.52  -52.01 -334.52
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 822.894231 M  -28.45  -45.94  -15.45
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 823.951923 M  -36.49  -53.98  -23.49
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 829.000000 M  -34.52  -52.01 -334.52
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM FRB 5MHz CH20425

Date: 24.NOV.2017  13:34:24

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 846.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                17.31 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 843.951923 M  -36.52  -53.83 -336.52
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 849.024038 M  -37.40  -54.70  -24.40
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 850.225962 M  -32.50  -49.81  -19.50
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 843.951923 M  -36.52  -53.83 -336.52
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 849.024038 M  -37.40  -54.70  -24.40
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 850.225962 M  -32.50  -49.81  -19.50
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM FRB 5MHz CH20625

Date: 24.NOV.2017  13:47:33
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10 MHz 16QAM 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 829 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                18.82 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 822.894231 M  -34.06  -52.88  -21.06
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 823.903846 M  -25.97  -44.79  -12.97
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 834.048077 M  -38.08  -56.90 -338.08
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 822.894231 M  -34.06  -52.88  -21.06
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 823.903846 M  -25.97  -44.79  -12.97
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 834.048077 M  -38.08  -56.90 -338.08
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM 1RB 10MHz CH20450

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:29:37

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                18.38 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 830.730769 M  -38.03  -56.41 -338.03
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 849.000000 M  -28.57  -46.95  -15.57
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 852.798077 M  -34.91  -53.29  -21.91
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 830.730769 M  -38.03  -56.41 -338.03
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 849.000000 M  -28.57  -46.95  -15.57
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 852.798077 M  -34.91  -53.29  -21.91
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM 1RB 10MHz CH20600

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:05:18
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 829 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                17.52 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 821.836538 M  -29.90  -47.42  -16.90
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 823.951923 M  -36.69  -54.21  -23.69
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 834.144231 M  -38.15  -55.67 -338.15
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 821.836538 M  -29.90  -47.42  -16.90
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 823.951923 M  -36.69  -54.21  -23.69
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 834.144231 M  -38.15  -55.67 -338.15
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM FRB 10MHz CH20450

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:28:17

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                13.29 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 838.903846 M  -39.40  -52.69 -339.40
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 849.048077 M  -42.13  -55.42  -29.13
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 850.057692 M  -35.55  -48.84  -22.55
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 838.903846 M  -39.40  -52.69 -339.40
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 849.048077 M  -42.13  -55.42  -29.13
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 850.057692 M  -35.55  -48.84  -22.55
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band5 16QAM FRB 10MHz CH20600

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:03:02
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Band 17 
5 MHz QPSK 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 706.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                19.73 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 702.822115 M  -34.01  -53.73  -21.01
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 703.975962 M  -24.50  -44.23  -11.50
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 712.966346 M  -37.50  -57.23 -337.50
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 702.822115 M  -34.01  -53.73  -21.01
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 703.975962 M  -24.50  -44.23  -11.50
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 712.966346 M  -37.50  -57.23 -337.50
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 QPSK 1RB 5MHz CH23755

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:55:54

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                19.59 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 707.009615 M  -36.41  -55.99 -336.41
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 716.024038 M  -25.90  -45.49  -12.90
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 717.153846 M  -34.69  -54.28  -21.69
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 707.009615 M  -36.41  -55.99 -336.41
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 716.024038 M  -25.90  -45.49  -12.90
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 717.153846 M  -34.69  -54.28  -21.69
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 QPSK 1RB 5MHz CH23825

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:52:04
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 706.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                18.43 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 702.942308 M  -22.50  -40.93   -9.50
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 703.975962 M  -30.34  -48.77  -17.34
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 709.000000 M  -29.45  -47.88 -329.45
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 702.942308 M  -22.50  -40.93   -9.50
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 703.975962 M  -30.34  -48.77  -17.34
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 709.000000 M  -29.45  -47.88 -329.45
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 QPSK FRB 5MHz CH23755

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:54:55

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                18.16 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 710.831731 M  -26.96  -45.12 -326.96
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 716.000000 M  -33.64  -51.80  -20.64
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 717.057692 M  -26.32  -44.48  -13.32
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 710.831731 M  -26.96  -45.12 -326.96
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 716.000000 M  -33.64  -51.80  -20.64
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 717.057692 M  -26.32  -44.48  -13.32
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 QPSK FRB 5MHz CH23825

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:53:16
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10 MHz QPSK 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                18.80 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 700.105769 M  -34.50  -53.30  -21.50
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 703.951923 M  -28.83  -47.63  -15.83
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 714.048077 M  -40.15  -58.96 -340.15
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 700.105769 M  -34.50  -53.30  -21.50
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 703.951923 M  -28.83  -47.63  -15.83
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 714.048077 M  -40.15  -58.96 -340.15
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 QPSK 1RB 10MHz CH23780

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:40:36

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB

 

1 SA

AVG

SPECT

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Center 711 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/  
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-30
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0
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30

 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                19.02 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 697.634615 M  -38.15  -57.18 -338.15
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 716.048077 M  -28.99  -48.01  -15.99
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 720.278846 M  -35.17  -54.19  -22.17
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 697.634615 M  -38.15  -57.18 -338.15
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 716.048077 M  -28.99  -48.01  -15.99
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 720.278846 M  -35.17  -54.19  -22.17
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 QPSK 1RB 10MHz CH23800

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:42:25
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB

 

1 SA

AVG

SPECT

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Center 709 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/  
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-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                18.37 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 702.942308 M  -23.72  -42.09  -10.72
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 703.807692 M  -31.69  -50.06  -18.69
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 714.000000 M  -34.15  -52.52 -334.15
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 702.942308 M  -23.72  -42.09  -10.72
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 703.807692 M  -31.69  -50.06  -18.69
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 714.000000 M  -34.15  -52.52 -334.15
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 QPSK FRB 10MHz CH23780

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:39:20

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB

 

1 SA

AVG

SPECT
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LVL

3DB

Center 711 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                18.18 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 705.903846 M  -31.17  -49.35 -331.17
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 716.000000 M  -34.85  -53.04  -21.85
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 717.057692 M  -26.94  -45.12  -13.94
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 705.903846 M  -31.17  -49.35 -331.17
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 716.000000 M  -34.85  -53.04  -21.85
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 717.057692 M  -26.94  -45.12  -13.94
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 QPSK FRB 10MHz CH23800

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:43:42
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5 MHz 16QAM 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB

 

1 SA

AVG

SPECT

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Center 706.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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-30
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0

10

20

30

 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                18.86 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 702.822115 M  -34.51  -53.37  -21.51
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 703.975962 M  -22.62  -41.49   -9.62
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 709.120192 M  -37.79  -56.65 -337.79
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 702.822115 M  -34.51  -53.37  -21.51
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 703.975962 M  -22.62  -41.49   -9.62
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 709.120192 M  -37.79  -56.65 -337.79
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 16QAM 1RB 5MHz CH23755

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:57:07

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 713.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                18.06 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 707.033654 M  -37.70  -55.75 -337.70
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 716.000000 M  -27.01  -45.07  -14.01
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 717.153846 M  -35.41  -53.46  -22.41
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 707.033654 M  -37.70  -55.75 -337.70
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 716.000000 M  -27.01  -45.07  -14.01
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 717.153846 M  -35.41  -53.46  -22.41
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 16QAM 1RB 5MHz CH23825

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:50:53
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Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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AVG
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 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Center 706.5 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                           BW_5_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                17.61 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 702.894231 M  -21.57  -39.18   -8.57
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 703.951923 M  -31.68  -49.29  -18.68
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 709.024038 M  -30.11  -47.72 -330.11
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -3.500 M   1.00 M 702.894231 M  -21.57  -39.18   -8.57
  -3.500 M   -2.500 M  50.00 k 703.951923 M  -31.68  -49.29  -18.68
   2.500 M    7.500 M 100.00 k 709.024038 M  -30.11  -47.72 -330.11
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 16QAM FRB 5MHz CH23755

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:58:09

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_5_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth                5 MHz  Power                17.12 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 710.831731 M  -28.81  -45.93 -328.81
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 716.048077 M  -35.10  -52.23  -22.10
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 717.274038 M  -26.91  -44.03  -13.91
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
  -7.500 M   -2.500 M 100.00 k 710.831731 M  -28.81  -45.93 -328.81
   2.500 M    3.500 M  50.00 k 716.048077 M  -35.10  -52.23  -22.10
   3.500 M    7.500 M   1.00 M 717.274038 M  -26.91  -44.03  -13.91
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 16QAM FRB 5MHz CH23825

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:49:40
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10 MHz 16QAM 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 709 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                14.66 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 702.894231 M  -35.24  -49.91  -22.24
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 703.951923 M  -32.02  -46.69  -19.02
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 714.000000 M  -43.42  -58.09 -343.42
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 702.894231 M  -35.24  -49.91  -22.24
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 703.951923 M  -32.02  -46.69  -19.02
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 714.000000 M  -43.42  -58.09 -343.42
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 16QAM 1RB 10MHz CH23780

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:33:49

 
Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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Center 711 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/  
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                17.84 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 697.634615 M  -38.97  -56.82 -338.97
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 716.048077 M  -29.24  -47.08  -16.24
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 717.394231 M  -35.51  -53.35  -22.51
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 697.634615 M  -38.97  -56.82 -338.97
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 716.048077 M  -29.24  -47.08  -16.24
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 717.394231 M  -35.51  -53.35  -22.51
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 16QAM 1RB 10MHz CH23800

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:46:48

 



 
 
 
 

 

Report Number: W6M21711-17577-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9CTC1052LTE 

  

Worldwide Testing Services(Taiwan) Co., Ltd.                              Page 207 of 213 

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                          BW_10_MHz_lower UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                17.44 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 702.798077 M  -24.66  -42.10  -11.66
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 703.951923 M  -32.18  -49.62  -19.18
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 714.048077 M  -36.07  -53.51 -336.07
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -6.000 M   1.00 M 702.798077 M  -24.66  -42.10  -11.66
  -6.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 703.951923 M  -32.18  -49.62  -19.18
   5.000 M   15.000 M 100.00 k 714.048077 M  -36.07  -53.51 -336.07
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 16QAM FRB 10MHz CH23780

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:37:59

Ref  40 dBm

Offset  17 dB
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 Tx Channel                                         BW_10_MHz_higher UL
 Bandwidth               10 MHz  Power                17.43 dBm
   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 705.951923 M  -31.65  -49.08 -331.65
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 716.048077 M  -34.98  -52.41  -21.98
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 717.250000 M  -27.35  -44.78  -14.35
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

SWP   100 of   100

   Start      Stop     RBW       Freq        PwrAbs  PwrRel   Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]     [Hz]      [Hz]         [dBm]   [dBc]    [dB]  
 -15.000 M   -5.000 M 100.00 k 705.951923 M  -31.65  -49.08 -331.65
   5.000 M    6.000 M 100.00 k 716.048077 M  -34.98  -52.41  -21.98
   6.000 M   15.000 M   1.00 M 717.250000 M  -27.35  -44.78  -14.35
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

Bandedge Band17 16QAM FRB 10MHz CH23800

Date: 24.NOV.2017  14:45:28

 
 

 
Test equipment:  ETSTW-RE 004, ETSTW-RE 030, ETSTW-RE 062, ETSTW-RE 142,  

ETSTW-RE 147, ETSTW-GSM 002, ETSTW-GSM 003 
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9. Frequency Stability 
 
The frequency stability shall be measured by variation of ambient temperature and variation of primary 
supply voltage to ensure that the fundamental emission stays within the authorized frequency block. The 
frequency stability of the transmitter shall be maintain within ±0.00025%(±2.5 ppm) of the center 
frequency. 
 

9.1 Test procedure 
 

 The equipment under test was supplied with rated power supply and the RF output was 
connected to a frequency counter via feed through attenuators. The EUT was placed 
inside the temperature chamber. The DC leads and RF output cable, exited the chamber 
through an opening made for that purpose. 
After the temperature stabilized the frequency output was recorded from the counter. 

 
 An external variable power supply was used to supply nominal voltage and 85% to 115% 

of nominal voltage to the EUT under room temperature. Record the frequencies 
measured from the counter. 
 

 End point voltage: For hand carried, battery powered equipment, reduce primary supply 
voltage to the battery operating end point which shall be specified by the manufacturer. 
Then record the frequencies measured from the counter. 
 
 
 
 
 

C lim a te  
C h a m b e rS p e c tru m  

A n a n ly z e r  

P o w e r  S u p p ly

E U T  

P r o b e  
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9.2 Test Results 
 

9.2.1     Frequency Stability vs. Temperature 
 

WCDMA Band 2 WCDMA Band 5 

CH9262 
Temp 
(oC) 

Frequency 
drift(Hz) 

Frequency
drift(ppm)

Limit
(ppm)

CH4132
Temp
(oC)

Frequency 
drift(Hz) 

Frequency
drift(ppm)

Limit
(ppm)

120Vac 

-30 13.00  0.007  

±2.5
120Vac 

-30 21.00  0.025  

±2.5

-20 15.00  0.008  -20 14.00  0.017  
-10 10.00  0.005  -10 18.00  0.022  
0 -15.00  -0.008  0 21.00  0.025  
10 14.00  0.008  10 16.00  0.019  
20 21.00  0.011  20 16.00  0.019  
30 12.00  0.006  30 10.00  0.012  
40 18.00  0.010  40 21.00  0.025  
50 15.00  0.008  50 14.00  0.017  

132Vac 25 16.00  0.009  132Vac 25 16.00  0.019  
108Vac 25 17.00  0.009  108Vac 25 10.00  0.012  

CH9400 
Temp 
(oC) 

Frequency 
drift(Hz) 

Frequency
drift(ppm)

Limit
(ppm)

CH4183
Temp
(oC)

Frequency 
drift(Hz) 

Frequency
drift(ppm)

Limit
(ppm)

120Vac 

-30 20.00  0.011  

±2.5
120Vac 

-30 15.00  0.018  

±2.5

-20 14.00  0.007  -20 14.00  0.017  
-10 19.00  0.010  -10 19.00  0.023  
0 21.00  0.011  0 13.00  0.016  
10 -16.00  -0.009  10 11.00  0.013  
20 13.00  0.007  20 17.00  0.020  
30 -19.00  -0.010  30 13.00  0.016  
40 10.00  0.005  40 18.00  0.022  
50 8.00  0.004  50 10.00  0.012  

132Vac 25 21.00  0.011  132Vac 25 16.00  0.019  
108Vac 25 18.00  0.010  108Vac 25 18.00  0.022  

CH9538 
Temp 
(oC) 

Frequency 
drift(Hz) 

Frequency
drift(ppm)

Limit
(ppm)

CH4233
Temp
(oC)

Frequency 
drift(Hz) 

Frequency
drift(ppm)

Limit
(ppm)

120Vac 

-30 18.00  0.009  

±2.5
120Vac 

-30 16.00  0.019  

±2.5

-20 17.00  0.009  -20 14.00  0.017  
-10 12.00  0.006  -10 17.00  0.020  
0 16.00  0.008  0 21.00  0.025  
10 14.00  0.007  10 14.00  0.017  
20 17.00  0.009  20 18.00  0.021  
30 -16.00  -0.008  30 16.00  0.019  
40 -13.00  -0.007  40 16.00  0.019  
50 16.00  0.008  50 12.00  0.014  

132Vac 25 11.00  0.006  132Vac 25 20.00  0.024  
108Vac 25 17.00  0.009  108Vac 25 16.00  0.019  

 



 
 
 
 

 

Report Number: W6M21711-17577-P-247 
FCC ID: GX9CTC1052LTE 

  

Worldwide Testing Services(Taiwan) Co., Ltd.                              Page 210 of 213 

LTE Band 2 QPSK 10MHz FRB LTE Band 4 QPSK 10MHz FRB 

CH18900 
Temp 
(oC) 

Frequency 
drift(Hz) 

Frequency
drift(ppm)

Limit
(ppm)

CH20175 
Temp
(oC)

Frequency 
drift(Hz) 

Frequency
drift(ppm)

Limit
(ppm)

120Vac 

-30 15.00  0.008  

±2.5
120Vac 

-30 15.00  0.009  

±2.5

-20 21.00  0.011  -20 13.00  0.008  
-10 14.00  0.007  -10 17.00  0.010  
0 13.00  0.007  0 20.00  0.012  
10 15.00  0.008  10 15.00  0.009  
20 -13.00  -0.007 20 8.00  0.005  
30 20.00  0.011  30 -6.00  -0.003 
40 16.00  0.009  40 11.00  0.006  
50 18.00  0.010  50 14.00  0.008  

132Vac 25 13.00  0.007  132Vac 25 13.00  0.008  
108Vac 25 11.00  0.006  108Vac 25 -13.00  -0.008 

LTE Band 5 QPSK 10MHz FRB LTE Band 17 QPSK 10MHz FRB 

CH20525 
Temp 
(oC) 

Frequency 
drift(Hz) 

Frequency
drift(ppm)

Limit
(ppm)

CH23790 
Temp
(oC)

Frequency 
drift(Hz) 

Frequency
drift(ppm)

Limit
(ppm)

120Vac 

-30 17.00  0.020  

±2.5
120Vac 

-30 13.00  0.018  

±2.5

-20 15.00  0.018  -20 17.00  0.024  
-10 13.00  0.016  -10 -16.00  -0.023 
0 -16.00  -0.019 0 16.00  0.023  
10 -11.00  -0.013 10 13.00  0.018  
20 -16.00  -0.019 20 22.00  0.031  
30 13.00  0.016  30 15.00  0.021  
40 12.00  0.014  40 18.00  0.025  
50 24.00  0.029  50 17.00  0.024  

132Vac 25 14.00  0.017  132Vac 25 20.00  0.028  
108Vac 25 16.00  0.019  108Vac 25 17.00  0.024  

 
 
 
 
Test equipment: ETSTW-CE 009, ETSTW-GSM 004 
 
 
Note: Measurement uncertainty  ± 6.09 Hz; Reported uncertainties represent expanded uncertainties 
expressed at approximately the 95% confidence level using a coverage factor of k = 2. 
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10 Maximum Permissible Exposure 

10.1 RF Exposure Compliance Requirements 
 

FCC OET Bulletin 65 Edition 97.01 determines the equations for predicting RF fields and applicable 
limits. 
The prediction for power density in the far-field but will over-predict power density in the near field, 
where it could be used for walking a “worst case” or conservative prediction. 

    PG 
S = --------- 
        4πR2 

S – Power Density 
P – Output power ERP 
R – Distance 
D – Cable Loss 
AG – Antenna Gain   
 
 

WCDMA Band 2 
Item Unit Value Remarks 

P dBm/mW 22.45/175.7924 Peak value 
D dB   

AG dBi -0.53  
G  0.8851 Calculated Value 
R cm 20 Assumed value 
S mW/cm2 0.0310 Calculated value 

 
WCDMA Band 5 

Item Unit Value Remarks 
P dBm/mW 22.60/181.9701 Peak value 
D dB   

AG dBi -4.79  
G  0.3319 Calculated Value 
R cm 20 Assumed value 
S mW/cm2 0.0120 Calculated value 

 
LTE Band 2 

Item Unit Value Remarks 
P dBm/mW 24.33/271.0192 Peak value 
D dB   

AG dBi -0.53  
G  0.8851 Calculated Value 
R cm 20 Assumed value 
S mW/cm2 0.0477 Calculated value 
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LTE Band 4 
Item Unit Value Remarks 

P dBm/mW 23.82/240.9905 Peak value 
D dB   

AG dBi -1.18  
G  0.7621 Calculated Value 
R cm 20 Assumed value 
S mW/cm2 0.0365 Calculated value 

 
LTE Band 5 

Item Unit Value Remarks 
P dBm/mW 23.37/217.2701 Peak value 
D dB   

AG dBi -4.79  
G  0.3319 Calculated Value 
R cm 20 Assumed value 
S mW/cm2 0.0143 Calculated value 

 
LTE Band 17 

Item Unit Value Remarks 
P dBm/mW 23.17/207.4914 Peak value 
D dB   

AG dBi -1.08  
G  0.7798 Calculated Value 
R cm 20 Assumed value 
S mW/cm2 0.0322 Calculated value 

 
Limits: 

Limit for General Population / Uncontrolled Exposure 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

Power Density 
(mW/cm2) 

1500 – 100.000 1.0 
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Appendix 
 
 
 

Measurement diagrams 
 

1. RF Power Output 
 
2. Filed Strength of Spurious Emission 

 
 
 
 



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch9262 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:18:50

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1853.422 22.19-21.97 33.00 -10.81peak 44.16 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch9262 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:20:29

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1851.097 13.18-32.21 33.00 -19.82peak 45.39 150 70

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch9400 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:17:27

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1878.778 22.36-21.81 33.00 -10.64peak 44.17 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch9400 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:22:05

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1878.938 14.47-31.02 33.00 -18.53peak 45.49 150 70

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch9538 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:15:27

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1906.177 22.51-21.80 33.00 -10.49peak 44.31 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch9538 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:23:38

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1906.378 13.87-31.88 33.00 -19.13peak 45.75 150 70

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch4132 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:42:34

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 827.3720 21.67-14.08 38.45 -16.78peak 35.75 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch4132 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:39:42

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 827.5122 12.13-23.54 38.45 -26.32peak 35.67 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch4183 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:43:53

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 835.7483 21.73-14.30 38.45 -16.72peak 36.03 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch4183 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:38:12

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 837.8124 12.17-23.81 38.45 -26.28peak 35.98 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch4233 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:45:09

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 847.7523 21.66-14.78 38.45 -16.79peak 36.44 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch4233 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:36:52

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 847.5720 12.30-23.99 38.45 -26.15peak 36.29 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18607 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:15:21

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18607

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1850.343 27.45-16.71 33.00 -5.55peak 44.16 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18607 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:14:03

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18607

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1850.407 21.11-24.28 33.00 -11.89peak 45.39 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18900 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:16:59

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1879.443 26.41-17.76 33.00 -6.59peak 44.17 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18900 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:18:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1879.691 16.72-28.77 33.00 -16.28peak 45.49 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch19193 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:26:57

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH19193

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1908.959 25.93-18.45 33.00 -7.07peak 44.38 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch19193 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:25:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH19193

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1909.055 19.96-25.87 33.00 -13.04peak 45.83 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18607 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:10:42

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND216QAM 1.4M CH18607

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1850.183 28.30-15.86 33.00 -4.70peak 44.16 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18607 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:12:00

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 16QAM 1.4M CH18607

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1850.319 21.79-23.60 33.00 -11.21peak 45.39 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18900 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:20:58

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 16QAM 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1879.732 26.87-17.30 33.00 -6.13peak 44.17 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18900 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:19:42

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 16QAM 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1879.611 17.46-28.03 33.00 -15.54peak 45.49 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch19193 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:22:43

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 16QAM 1.4M CH19193

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1908.871 26.56-17.81 33.00 -6.44peak 44.37 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch19193 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:24:13

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 16QAM 1.4M CH19193

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1908.879 20.60-25.23 33.00 -12.40peak 45.83 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18700 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:33:18

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18700

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1850.742 27.87-16.29 33.00 -5.13peak 44.16 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18700 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:34:53

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18700

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1851.303 18.90-26.49 33.00 -14.10peak 45.39 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18900 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:46:33

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1871.543 29.44-14.72 33.00 -3.56peak 44.16 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18900 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:45:09

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1870.982 21.63-23.83 33.00 -11.37peak 45.46 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch19100 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:49:24

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH19100

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1891.864 27.65-16.52 33.00 -5.35peak 44.17 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch19100 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:51:04

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH19100

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1892.906 19.57-25.97 33.00 -13.43peak 45.54 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18700 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:37:47

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 16QAM 20M CH18700

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1851.303 27.87-16.29 33.00 -5.13peak 44.16 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18700 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:36:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 16QAM 20M CH18700

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1850.421 19.30-26.09 33.00 -13.70peak 45.39 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18900 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:42:09

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 16QAM 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1872.826 29.86-14.30 33.00 -3.14peak 44.16 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch18900 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:43:52

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 16QAM 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1871.383 21.74-23.72 33.00 -11.26peak 45.46 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch19100 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:53:55

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 16QAM 20M CH19100

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1891.222 27.65-16.52 33.00 -5.35peak 44.17 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch19100 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:52:43

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 16QAM 20M CH19100

FCC_part 24 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1890.581 19.93-25.60 33.00 -13.07peak 45.53 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch19957 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:57:39

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH19957

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1710.215 24.28-19.20 30.00 -5.72peak 43.48 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch19957 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:56:24

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH19957

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1710.279 23.36-23.86 30.00 -6.64peak 47.22 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20175 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:59:14

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1732.039 22.48-21.16 30.00 -7.52peak 43.64 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20175 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:00:22

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1731.975 22.45-24.28 30.00 -7.55peak 46.73 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20393 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:07:55

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20393

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1753.927 22.61-21.19 30.00 -7.39peak 43.80 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20393 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:06:40

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20393

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1753.911 22.45-23.79 30.00 -7.55peak 46.24 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch19957 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:52:23

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 16QAM 1.4M CH19957

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1710.247 24.28-19.20 30.00 -5.72peak 43.48 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch19957 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:53:36

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 16QAM 1.4M CH19957

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1710.263 23.38-23.84 30.00 -6.62peak 47.22 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20175 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:02:42

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 16QAM 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1732.143 21.82-21.82 30.00 -8.18peak 43.64 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20175 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:01:32

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 16QAM 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1732.175 22.54-24.19 30.00 -7.46peak 46.73 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20393 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:04:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 16QAM 1.4M CH20393

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1753.991 21.76-22.04 30.00 -8.24peak 43.80 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20393 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:05:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 16QAM 1.4M CH20393

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1753.879 22.02-24.22 30.00 -7.98peak 46.24 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20050 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:26:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20050

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1710.902 22.60-20.88 30.00 -7.40peak 43.48 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20050 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:27:41

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20050

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1711.543 22.22-24.97 30.00 -7.78peak 47.19 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20175 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:40:45

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1723.722 20.85-22.73 30.00 -9.15peak 43.58 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20175 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:38:33

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1723.161 21.33-25.60 30.00 -8.67peak 46.93 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20300 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:43:17

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20300

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1735.982 20.57-23.10 30.00 -9.43peak 43.67 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20300 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:44:52

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20300

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1735.902 21.54-25.11 30.00 -8.46peak 46.65 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20050 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:33:43

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 16QAM 20M CH20050

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1711.784 22.10-21.39 30.00 -7.90peak 43.49 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20050 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:31:44

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 16QAM 20M CH20050

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1710.501 22.37-24.84 30.00 -7.63peak 47.21 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20175 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:36:00

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 16QAM 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1724.684 20.74-22.85 30.00 -9.26peak 43.59 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20175 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:37:09

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 16QAM 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1723.562 19.65-27.27 30.00 -10.35peak 46.92 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20300 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:48:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 16QAM 20M CH20300

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1735.501 20.44-23.23 30.00 -9.56peak 43.67 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20300 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:46:21

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 16QAM 20M CH20300

FCC_part 27 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1735.822 22.17-24.48 30.00 -7.83peak 46.65 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20407 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:20:38

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20407

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 824.3914 27.57-8.07 38.45 -10.88peak 35.64 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20407 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:22:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20407

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 824.1750 19.91-15.65 38.45 -18.54peak 35.56 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20525 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:31:51

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20525

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 836.0872 27.34-8.70 38.45 -11.11peak 36.04 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20525 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:30:33

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20525

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 836.1273 20.13-15.80 38.45 -18.32peak 35.93 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20643 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:33:33

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20643

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 847.9513 26.36-10.09 38.45 -12.09peak 36.45 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20643 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:35:12

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20643

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 847.8631 19.41-16.88 38.45 -19.04peak 36.29 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20407 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:25:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 16QAM 1.4M CH20407

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 824.1990 28.92-6.72 38.45 -9.53peak 35.64 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20407 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:23:48

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 16QAM 1.4M CH20407

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 824.2070 21.08-14.49 38.45 -17.37peak 35.57 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20525 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:27:31

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 16QAM 1.4M CH20525

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 836.0391 28.16-7.88 38.45 -10.29peak 36.04 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20525 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:29:17

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 16QAM 1.4M CH20525

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 836.0711 20.95-14.98 38.45 -17.50peak 35.93 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20643 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:38:51

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 16QAM 1.4M CH20643

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 848.0154 27.64-8.81 38.45 -10.81peak 36.45 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20643 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:37:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 16QAM 1.4M CH20643

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 847.9192 20.68-15.62 38.45 -17.77peak 36.30 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20450 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:32:49

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20450

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 823.9900 27.82-7.81 38.45 -10.63peak 35.63 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20450 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:31:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20450

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 825.2725 20.00-15.60 38.45 -18.45peak 35.60 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20525 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:34:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20525

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 832.6924 26.92-9.01 38.45 -11.53peak 35.93 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20525 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:36:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20525

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 832.6924 19.08-16.75 38.45 -19.37peak 35.83 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20600 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:16:42

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20600

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 840.1924 27.29-8.89 38.45 -11.16peak 36.18 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch20600 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:15:26

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20600

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 839.7114 19.42-16.62 38.45 -19.03peak 36.04 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23780 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:18:28

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 16QAM 10M CH23780

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 705.3327 28.34-9.01 30.00 -1.66peak 37.35 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23780 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:16:58

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 16QAM 10M CH23780

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 705.0922 17.62-16.75 30.00 -12.38peak 34.37 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23790 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:20:10

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 16QAM 10M CH23790

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 705.8918 28.18-9.14 30.00 -1.82peak 37.32 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23790 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:21:56

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 16QAM 10M CH23790

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 706.5331 17.24-17.14 30.00 -12.76peak 34.38 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23800 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:32:42

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 16QAM 10M CH23800

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 707.6934 27.93-9.29 30.00 -2.07peak 37.22 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23800 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:31:20

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 16QAM 10M CH23800

FCC_part 22 POWER

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 706.9720 16.86-17.52 30.00 -13.14peak 34.38 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23755 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:52:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23755

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 704.2655 27.16-10.26 34.77 -7.61peak 37.42 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23755 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:49:59

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23755

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 704.3457 16.28-18.09 34.77 -18.49peak 34.37 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23790 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:55:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23790

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 707.4850 26.97-10.26 34.77 -7.80peak 37.23 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23790 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:58:56

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23790

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 708.3867 16.23-18.15 34.77 -18.54peak 34.38 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23825 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:10:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23825

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 711.1854 26.82-10.20 34.77 -7.95peak 37.02 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23825 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:08:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23825

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 711.4660 15.67-18.71 34.77 -19.10peak 34.38 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23755 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:46:43

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 16QAM 5M CH23755

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 704.2054 28.47-8.95 34.77 -6.30peak 37.42 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23755 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:48:33

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 16QAM 5M CH23755

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0 

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 704.2856 17.42-16.95 34.77 -17.35peak 34.37 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23790 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:00:13

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 16QAM 5M CH23790

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 707.9260 17.11-17.27 34.77 -17.66peak 34.38 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23790 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:01:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 16QAM 5M CH23790

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 707.6052 27.81-9.41 34.77 -6.96peak 37.22 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23825 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:05:49

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 16QAM 5M CH23825

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 711.2054 28.01-9.01 34.77 -6.76peak 37.02 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23825 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:07:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 16QAM 5M CH23825

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 711.2255 16.60-17.78 34.77 -18.17peak 34.38 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23780 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:13:28

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23780

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 704.2103 27.16-10.26 34.77 -7.61peak 37.42 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23780 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:15:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23780

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 704.6112 16.47-17.90 34.77 -18.30peak 34.37 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23790 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:25:07

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23790

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 706.2525 27.04-10.26 34.77 -7.73peak 37.30 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23790 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:23:35

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23790

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 705.7315 16.09-18.28 34.77 -18.68peak 34.37 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23800 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:27:58

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23800

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 706.1703 24.94-12.37 34.77 -9.83peak 37.31 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23800 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:29:55

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23800

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 707.0120 15.73-18.65 34.77 -19.04peak 34.38 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23780 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:18:28

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 16QAM 10M CH23780

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 705.3327 28.34-9.01 34.77 -6.43peak 37.35 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23780 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:16:58

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 16QAM 10M CH23780

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 705.0922 17.62-16.75 34.77 -17.15peak 34.37 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23790 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:20:10

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 16QAM 10M CH23790

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 705.8918 28.18-9.14 34.77 -6.59peak 37.32 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23790 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:21:56

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 16QAM 10M CH23790

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 706.5331 17.24-17.14 34.77 -17.53peak 34.38 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23800 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:32:42

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 16QAM 10M CH23800

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 707.6934 27.93-9.29 34.77 -6.84peak 37.22 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :ch23800 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:31:20

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 16QAM 10M CH23800

FCC_part 27 POWER(Band 17)

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 706.9720 16.86-17.52 34.77 -17.91peak 34.38 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:10:59

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

53.5070 -62.98-87.11 -13.00 -49.98peak 24.13 150 140

* 178.1964 -62.90-87.31 -13.00 -49.90peak 24.41 150 200

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:24:38

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 66.7936 -61.93-85.94 -13.00 -48.93peak 24.01 150 140

176.8337 -63.06-87.74 -13.00 -50.06peak 24.68 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:48:50

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

700.2004 -49.96-87.61 -13.00 -36.96peak 37.65 150 160

* 918.2365 -47.46-86.23 -13.00 -34.46peak 38.77 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:03:51

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

695.3908 -53.66-87.93 -13.00 -40.66peak 34.27 150 60

* 923.0461 -49.70-86.11 -13.00 -36.70peak 36.41 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:54:05

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3711.423 -49.26-59.27 -13.00 -36.26peak 10.01 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:48:28

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3398.798 -49.83-61.07 -13.00 -36.83peak 11.24 150 100

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:55:16

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 5795.591 -54.85-66.30 -13.00 -41.85peak 11.45 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:49:24

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 6893.788 -51.55-65.03 -13.00 -38.55peak 13.48 150 40

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:56:35

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:50:18

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:57:24

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:51:17

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:58:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:52:18

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9262

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:11:30

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 87.5752 -64.14-87.73 -13.00 -51.14peak 23.59 150 130

175.8116 -64.84-89.13 -13.00 -51.84peak 24.29 150 40

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:25:00

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

94.7295 -64.38-88.39 -13.00 -51.38peak 24.01 150 120

* 164.2285 -64.34-88.76 -13.00 -51.34peak 24.42 150 30

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:49:44

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

251.3026 -53.15-87.50 -13.00 -40.15peak 34.35 150 60

* 903.8076 -46.59-85.63 -13.00 -33.59peak 39.04 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:05:27

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

602.4048 -54.41-86.97 -13.00 -41.41peak 32.56 150 200

* 865.3307 -49.94-86.36 -13.00 -36.94peak 36.42 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:59:30

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3759.519 -50.29-60.21 -13.00 -37.29peak 9.92 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:43:24

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3759.519 -48.60-59.31 -13.00 -35.60peak 10.71 150 200

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:00:52

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 6829.659 -51.27-64.64 -13.00 -38.27peak 13.37 150 30

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:44:31

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 4817.635 -53.74-65.78 -13.00 -40.74peak 12.04 150 40

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:02:00

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:45:26

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:02:48

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:46:10

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:04:03

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:47:03

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9400

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:11:56

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

64.4087 -65.34-89.57 -13.00 -52.34peak 24.23 150 140

* 173.7675 -65.22-89.41 -13.00 -52.22peak 24.19 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:25:20

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

73.6071 -64.57-88.49 -13.00 -51.57peak 23.92 150 200

* 177.8557 -62.78-87.48 -13.00 -49.78peak 24.70 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:50:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

661.7233 -50.26-87.02 -13.00 -37.26peak 36.76 150 130

* 905.4107 -48.13-87.14 -13.00 -35.13peak 39.01 150 40

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:05:46

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

539.8798 -55.83-87.90 -13.00 -42.83peak 32.07 150 130

* 894.1884 -50.88-87.43 -13.00 -37.88peak 36.55 150 70

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:05:16

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3813.627 -50.47-60.39 -13.00 -37.47peak 9.92 150 80

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:35:57

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3813.627 -48.55-59.50 -13.00 -35.55peak 10.95 150 20

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:06:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 7022.044 -52.53-64.86 -13.00 -39.53peak 12.33 150 130

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:38:46

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 4817.635 -53.21-65.25 -13.00 -40.21peak 12.04 150 80

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:07:16

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:39:47

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:08:03

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:40:58

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:08:59

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 02:41:55

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND2 CH9538

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:12:33

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

93.3667 -64.77-88.25 -13.00 -51.77peak 23.48 150 60

* 179.5591 -64.58-89.06 -13.00 -51.58peak 24.48 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:25:47

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

107.6754 -64.81-88.40 -13.00 -51.81peak 23.59 150 90

* 192.1643 -64.02-88.03 -13.00 -51.02peak 24.01 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:50:52

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

663.3267 -50.85-87.64 -13.00 -37.85peak 36.79 150 140

* 908.6172 -47.39-86.34 -13.00 -34.39peak 38.95 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:06:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

512.6253 -56.16-88.34 -13.00 -43.16peak 32.18 150 150

* 935.8717 -49.87-86.20 -13.00 -36.87peak 36.33 150 30

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:30:48

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1727.455 -50.80-53.59 -13.00 -37.80peak 2.79 150 180

* 2533.066 -45.63-53.43 -13.00 -32.63peak 7.80 150 200

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:36:28

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1847.696 -54.57-57.66 -13.00 -41.57peak 3.09 150 140

* 2749.499 -48.40-60.48 -13.00 -35.40peak 12.08 150 200

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:32:03

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:37:17

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:32:52

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:38:21

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:33:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:39:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:34:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:42:14

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4132

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:16:23

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

72.2445 -65.27-89.35 -13.00 -52.27peak 24.08 150 190

* 178.1964 -63.94-88.35 -13.00 -50.94peak 24.41 150 100

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:26:04

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 61.0020 -64.18-88.24 -13.00 -51.18peak 24.06 150 70

147.8758 -65.08-88.25 -13.00 -52.08peak 23.17 150 300

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:51:27

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

350.7014 -53.56-88.66 -13.00 -40.56peak 35.10 150 190

* 895.7916 -47.43-86.32 -13.00 -34.43peak 38.89 150 40

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:06:46

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

612.0240 -55.18-87.88 -13.00 -42.18peak 32.70 150 70

* 907.0140 -49.50-86.02 -13.00 -36.50peak 36.52 150 130

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:25:26

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1667.335 -54.14-56.91 -13.00 -41.14peak 2.77 150 140

* 2539.078 -48.71-56.49 -13.00 -35.71peak 7.78 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:45:01

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1727.455 -52.42-56.37 -13.00 -39.42peak 3.95 150 170

* 2755.511 -48.35-60.43 -13.00 -35.35peak 12.08 150 150

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:26:23

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:47:32

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:27:41

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:48:28

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:28:29

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:49:25

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:29:24

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:50:35

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4183

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:16:58

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

72.2445 -64.64-88.72 -13.00 -51.64peak 24.08 150 20

* 174.7896 -63.71-87.95 -13.00 -50.71peak 24.24 150 170

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:26:22

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

56.2325 -64.61-88.42 -13.00 -51.61peak 23.81 150 60

* 156.3928 -64.05-88.04 -13.00 -51.05peak 23.99 150 290

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:52:00

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

693.7876 -50.94-88.45 -13.00 -37.94peak 37.51 150 140

* 907.0140 -46.57-85.55 -13.00 -33.57peak 38.98 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:07:09

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

514.2285 -56.17-88.34 -13.00 -43.17peak 32.17 150 90

* 939.0782 -48.63-84.93 -13.00 -35.63peak 36.30 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:15:50

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1691.383 -51.05-53.84 -13.00 -38.05peak 2.79 150 120

* 2707.415 -50.12-61.32 -13.00 -37.12peak 11.20 150 190

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:54:46

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1769.539 -49.02-52.14 -13.00 -36.02peak 3.12 150 30

* 2773.547 -48.46-60.54 -13.00 -35.46peak 12.08 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:16:50

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:55:51

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:17:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:56:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:18:23

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:57:26

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:19:20

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 01:59:50

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA BAND5 CH4233

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:17:40

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 63.0461 -64.41-88.67 -13.00 -51.41peak 24.26 150 90

175.1303 -64.76-89.02 -13.00 -51.76peak 24.26 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:26:54

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 74.6293 -64.50-88.40 -13.00 -51.50peak 23.90 150 190

165.9320 -64.56-89.02 -13.00 -51.56peak 24.46 150 70

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:39:05

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

350.7014 -53.16-88.26 -13.00 -40.16peak 35.10 150 200

* 953.5070 -46.59-84.68 -13.00 -33.59peak 38.09 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:50:39

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

514.2285 -54.04-86.21 -13.00 -41.04peak 32.17 150 140

* 953.5070 -48.61-84.87 -13.00 -35.61peak 36.26 150 190

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:33:24

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3759.519 -43.78-53.70 -13.00 -30.78peak 9.92 150 240

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:25:29

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3759.519 -41.44-52.15 -13.00 -28.44peak 10.71 150 160

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:34:24

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 6589.178 -53.47-66.31 -13.00 -40.47peak 12.84 150 80

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:26:36

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 4793.587 -53.77-65.98 -13.00 -40.77peak 12.21 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:35:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:27:34

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:36:32

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:30:03

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:37:31

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:31:34

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 1.4M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:18:15

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 5M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 56.9138 -64.60-88.83 -13.00 -51.60peak 24.23 150 30

170.3607 -64.62-88.64 -13.00 -51.62peak 24.02 150 190

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:27:14

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 5M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 86.8938 -63.43-87.30 -13.00 -50.43peak 23.87 150 90

161.8437 -64.11-88.49 -13.00 -51.11peak 24.38 150 200

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:40:36

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 5M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

363.5271 -53.19-87.64 -13.00 -40.19peak 34.45 150 100

* 892.5852 -46.65-85.38 -13.00 -33.65peak 38.73 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:48:00

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 5M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

579.9598 -53.72-86.04 -13.00 -40.72peak 32.32 150 170

* 958.3166 -49.31-85.62 -13.00 -36.31peak 36.31 150 250

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:39:25

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 5M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3759.519 -42.78-52.70 -13.00 -29.78peak 9.92 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:44:45

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 5M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3759.519 -41.30-52.01 -13.00 -28.30peak 10.71 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:40:21

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 5M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 6909.820 -50.91-64.85 -13.00 -37.91peak 13.94 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:45:41

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 5M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 4753.507 -53.18-64.47 -13.00 -40.18peak 11.29 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:41:17

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 5M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:46:28

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 5M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:42:25

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 5M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:47:30

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 5M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:43:22

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 5M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:47:49

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 5M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:18:41

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

99.4990 -64.83-88.28 -13.00 -51.83peak 23.45 150 40

* 164.5691 -64.29-88.02 -13.00 -51.29peak 23.73 150 190

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:27:34

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

32.7255 -65.37-89.11 -13.00 -52.37peak 23.74 150 140

* 183.6473 -64.18-88.70 -13.00 -51.18peak 24.52 150 200

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:42:22

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

350.7014 -53.06-88.16 -13.00 -40.06peak 35.10 150 140

* 897.3948 -46.76-85.74 -13.00 -33.76peak 38.98 150 200

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 05:46:38

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

328.2565 -57.56-87.59 -13.00 -44.56peak 30.03 150 140

* 879.7595 -49.41-85.89 -13.00 -36.41peak 36.48 150 100

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:54:53

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3747.495 -41.73-51.67 -13.00 -28.73peak 9.94 150 40

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:49:25

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3741.483 -41.54-52.12 -13.00 -28.54peak 10.58 150 70

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:55:53

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 6597.194 -53.16-66.03 -13.00 -40.16peak 12.87 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:50:26

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 4817.635 -53.61-65.65 -13.00 -40.61peak 12.04 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:56:16

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:51:43

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:57:01

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:52:18

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:57:22

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:52:45

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND2 QPSK 20M CH18900

FCC_part 24

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:19:18

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 66.1122 -64.08-88.28 -13.00 -51.08peak 24.20 150 140

156.3928 -66.13-89.37 -13.00 -53.13peak 23.24 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:28:09

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

62.3647 -64.92-88.97 -13.00 -51.92peak 24.05 150 130

* 179.8998 -63.96-88.70 -13.00 -50.96peak 24.74 150 210

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:53:05

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

246.4930 -53.59-87.86 -13.00 -40.59peak 34.27 150 60

* 898.9980 -47.51-86.57 -13.00 -34.51peak 39.06 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:59:01

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

677.7555 -52.58-86.45 -13.00 -39.58peak 33.87 150 60

* 1000.0000 -48.32-87.60 -13.00 -35.32peak 39.28 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:05:50

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3464.930 -49.04-59.06 -13.00 -36.04peak 10.02 150 80

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:00:23

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3464.930 -47.08-57.79 -13.00 -34.08peak 10.71 150 40

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:06:50

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 5611.222 -54.17-65.19 -13.00 -41.17peak 11.02 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:01:13

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 6901.804 -51.72-65.21 -13.00 -38.72peak 13.49 150 70

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:07:12

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:02:08

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:07:26

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:03:22

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:07:42

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:03:51

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 1.4M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:19:49

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 5M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 60.6613 -63.64-87.94 -13.00 -50.64peak 24.30 150 140

106.6533 -65.10-88.08 -13.00 -52.10peak 22.98 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:28:31

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 5M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 72.9260 -64.81-88.74 -13.00 -51.81peak 23.93 150 90

102.2244 -65.05-89.04 -13.00 -52.05peak 23.99 150 170

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:53:36

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 5M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

464.5291 -53.46-87.40 -13.00 -40.46peak 33.94 150 20

* 916.6333 -47.79-86.59 -13.00 -34.79peak 38.80 150 170

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:59:26

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 5M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

705.0100 -53.82-88.19 -13.00 -40.82peak 34.37 150 70

* 934.2685 -49.26-85.60 -13.00 -36.26peak 36.34 150 160

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:32:44

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 5M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3464.930 -45.76-55.78 -13.00 -32.76peak 10.02 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:38:04

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 5M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3464.930 -46.71-57.42 -13.00 -33.71peak 10.71 150 20

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:35:02

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 5M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 6917.836 -51.32-65.13 -13.00 -38.32peak 13.81 150 30

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:39:00

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 5M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 6917.836 -51.36-64.70 -13.00 -38.36peak 13.34 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:36:01

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 5M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:53:07

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 5M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:36:17

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 5M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:53:59

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 5M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:36:38

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 5M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:54:21

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 5M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:20:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

71.5631 -64.71-88.80 -13.00 -51.71peak 24.09 150 30

* 186.7134 -63.48-87.60 -13.00 -50.48peak 24.12 150 170

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:28:52

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

70.5411 -64.03-88.00 -13.00 -51.03peak 23.97 150 0

* 176.8337 -63.82-88.50 -13.00 -50.82peak 24.68 150 190

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:54:04

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

672.9460 -51.57-88.59 -13.00 -38.57peak 37.02 150 20

* 910.2204 -47.89-86.81 -13.00 -34.89peak 38.92 150 170

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:59:55

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

499.7996 -55.93-88.15 -13.00 -42.93peak 32.22 150 30

* 1000.0000 -48.47-87.75 -13.00 -35.47peak 39.28 150 170

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 12:00:16

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3446.894 -42.42-52.45 -13.00 -29.42peak 10.03 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:56:03

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 3446.894 -40.13-51.00 -13.00 -27.13peak 10.87 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 12:01:09

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 6893.788 -49.65-63.69 -13.00 -36.65peak 14.04 150 40

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:56:59

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 6893.788 -50.83-64.31 -13.00 -37.83peak 13.48 150 80

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 12:01:29

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:57:52

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 10798.597 -45.61-80.08 -13.00 -32.61peak 34.47 150 70

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#9 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 12:01:43

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:58:22

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#10 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 12:02:00

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 11:58:41

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND4 QPSK 20M CH20175

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:21:01

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

70.8818 -64.72-88.83 -13.00 -51.72peak 24.11 150 140

* 175.8116 -63.94-88.23 -13.00 -50.94peak 24.29 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:29:18

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 72.5852 -64.79-88.73 -13.00 -51.79peak 23.94 150 130

116.8737 -66.26-89.19 -13.00 -53.26peak 22.93 150 250

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:54:50

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

366.7335 -52.98-87.27 -13.00 -39.98peak 34.29 150 60

* 927.8557 -46.60-85.19 -13.00 -33.60peak 38.59 150 40

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:00:43

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

515.8317 -55.52-87.69 -13.00 -42.52peak 32.17 150 40

* 863.7275 -50.26-86.68 -13.00 -37.26peak 36.42 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:15:25

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1667.335 -49.85-50.47 -13.00 -36.85peak 0.62 150 140

2707.415 -52.52-61.57 -13.00 -39.52peak 9.05 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:19:17

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1673.347 -53.80-55.49 -13.00 -40.80peak 1.69 150 140

* 2695.391 -50.24-60.00 -13.00 -37.24peak 9.76 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:16:38

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:20:16

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:17:44

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:21:11

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 1.4M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:21:30

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 5M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 59.9800 -63.40-87.71 -13.00 -50.40peak 24.31 150 140

163.5471 -65.81-89.49 -13.00 -52.81peak 23.68 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:29:43

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 5M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

69.5190 -65.15-89.13 -13.00 -52.15peak 23.98 150 170

* 156.3928 -63.70-87.69 -13.00 -50.70peak 23.99 150 130

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:55:38

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 5M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

621.6433 -51.69-87.20 -13.00 -38.69peak 35.51 150 200

* 918.2365 -47.02-85.79 -13.00 -34.02peak 38.77 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:01:19

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 5M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

599.1984 -55.31-87.82 -13.00 -42.31peak 32.51 150 30

* 939.0782 -50.50-86.80 -13.00 -37.50peak 36.30 150 170

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:12:00

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 5M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1667.335 -50.06-50.68 -13.00 -37.06peak 0.62 150 170

2701.403 -52.06-61.35 -13.00 -39.06peak 9.29 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:08:28

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 5M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1667.335 -54.76-56.30 -13.00 -41.76peak 1.54 150 170

* 2755.511 -50.71-60.64 -13.00 -37.71peak 9.93 150 160

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:13:00

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 5M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:09:38

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 5M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:13:48

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 5M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:10:24

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 5M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:22:01

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 72.9260 -64.77-88.83 -13.00 -51.77peak 24.06 150 70

162.5251 -65.73-89.36 -13.00 -52.73peak 23.63 150 190

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:30:05

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

60.6613 -64.94-89.00 -13.00 -51.94peak 24.06 150 70

* 159.1182 -64.68-88.93 -13.00 -51.68peak 24.25 150 190

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:56:15

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

634.4690 -52.36-88.31 -13.00 -39.36peak 35.95 150 100

* 897.3948 -47.68-86.66 -13.00 -34.68peak 38.98 150 190

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:01:52

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

669.7395 -54.32-88.01 -13.00 -41.32peak 33.69 150 50

* 846.0922 -50.43-86.67 -13.00 -37.43peak 36.24 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:00:41

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1661.323 -48.10-48.72 -13.00 -35.10peak 0.62 150 60

2521.042 -51.45-57.12 -13.00 -38.45peak 5.67 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:05:06

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1661.323 -56.59-57.98 -13.00 -43.59peak 1.39 150 140

* 2755.511 -50.39-60.32 -13.00 -37.39peak 9.93 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:01:49

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:06:08

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:03:27

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 10:07:05

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND5 QPSK 10M CH20525

FCC_part 22

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:22:37

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 75.6512 -64.11-88.10 -13.00 -51.11peak 23.99 150 70

170.3607 -64.15-88.17 -13.00 -51.15peak 24.02 150 190

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:30:33

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

35.4510 -65.76-89.29 -13.00 -52.76peak 23.53 150 190

* 81.1022 -64.69-88.51 -13.00 -51.69peak 23.82 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:56:58

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

349.0982 -54.45-89.55 -13.00 -41.45peak 35.10 150 90

* 916.6333 -48.12-86.92 -13.00 -35.12peak 38.80 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:02:47

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

640.8817 -53.69-86.81 -13.00 -40.69peak 33.12 150 170

* 876.5531 -49.71-86.18 -13.00 -36.71peak 36.47 150 20

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 09:42:26

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1414.830 -37.48-36.14 -13.00 -24.48peak -1.34 150 250

2124.249 -52.70-56.21 -13.00 -39.70peak 3.51 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 09:46:47

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1414.830 -44.73-44.26 -13.00 -31.73peak -0.47 150 160

2124.249 -51.64-55.33 -13.00 -38.64peak 3.69 150 180

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 09:43:44

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 09:47:55

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 09:44:38

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 09:48:58

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 5M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:23:08

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

79.0581 -64.58-88.49 -13.00 -51.58peak 23.91 150 210

* 180.9218 -63.68-88.13 -13.00 -50.68peak 24.45 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:30:55

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

104.6092 -63.39-87.21 -13.00 -50.39peak 23.82 150 140

* 174.4488 -63.38-88.01 -13.00 -50.38peak 24.63 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 03:57:28

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

663.3267 -50.92-87.71 -13.00 -37.92peak 36.79 150 180

* 935.8717 -47.98-86.42 -13.00 -34.98peak 38.44 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :2 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/30

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 下午 04:03:12

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

312.2243 -59.17-89.70 -13.00 -46.17peak 30.53 150 160

* 858.9178 -49.88-86.28 -13.00 -36.88peak 36.40 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 09:55:36

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1408.818 -38.67-37.34 -13.00 -25.67peak -1.33 150 190

2412.826 -53.14-59.92 -13.00 -40.14peak 6.78 150 240

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 09:51:40

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 1408.818 -46.90-46.35 -13.00 -33.90peak -0.55 150 230

2521.042 -49.10-56.68 -13.00 -36.10peak 7.58 150 140

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 09:56:55

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 09:52:44

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 09:57:52

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 2017/11/28

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Kent

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:60 %Time: 上午 09:53:26

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE BAND17 QPSK 10M CH23790

FCC_part 27

W6M21711-17577

1RB 0

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBm)

Corr. factor
(dB)

Result
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 8:59:43 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

148.5772 35.3343.06 43.50 -8.17peak -7.73 100 75

276.8737 32.5439.02 46.00 -13.46peak -6.48 100 115

387.6754 30.5334.35 46.00 -15.47peak -3.82 100 230

* 424.6092 39.3642.68 46.00 -6.64peak -3.32 100 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 9:00:51 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.8316 35.1944.08 40.00 -4.81peak -8.89 100 220

121.3627 20.7327.55 43.50 -22.77peak -6.82 100 175

276.8737 26.1732.65 46.00 -19.83peak -6.48 100 60

424.6092 32.6735.99 46.00 -13.33peak -3.32 100 35

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:02:38 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1294.589 33.5842.78 74.00 -40.42peak -9.20 150 285

* 3006.012 39.1442.26 74.00 -34.86peak -3.12 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:03:31 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1434.870 33.2842.38 74.00 -40.72peak -9.10 150 45

* 3062.124 38.9342.00 74.00 -35.07peak -3.07 150 220

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:02:50 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:03:43 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:03:14 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:04:08 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:03:24 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:04:17 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 9:05:32 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

123.3066 22.8329.61 43.50 -20.67peak -6.78 100 220

276.8737 32.4338.91 46.00 -13.57peak -6.48 100 35

350.7414 30.2434.94 46.00 -15.76peak -4.70 100 175

* 424.6092 39.2742.59 46.00 -6.73peak -3.32 100 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 9:06:41 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.8316 35.2444.13 40.00 -4.76peak -8.89 100 175

191.3427 29.9441.06 43.50 -13.56peak -11.12 100 90

216.6132 30.4840.75 46.00 -15.52peak -10.27 100 165

424.6092 33.4836.80 46.00 -12.52peak -3.32 100 220

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:05:00 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1561.122 34.4442.89 74.00 -39.56peak -8.45 150 95

* 3805.611 39.6141.14 74.00 -34.39peak -1.53 150 60

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:05:54 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1028.056 33.8841.53 74.00 -40.12peak -7.65 150 155

* 1561.122 34.4942.94 74.00 -39.51peak -8.45 150 240

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:05:12 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:06:06 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:05:36 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:06:30 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:05:47 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:06:40 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

WCDMA Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 9:10:07 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

121.3627 22.4829.30 43.50 -21.02peak -6.82 100 165

276.8737 32.2438.72 46.00 -13.76peak -6.48 100 75

350.7414 30.3735.07 46.00 -15.63peak -4.70 100 220

* 424.6092 39.2942.61 46.00 -6.71peak -3.32 100 80

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 9:11:15 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.8316 34.7643.65 40.00 -5.24peak -8.89 100 175

350.7415 25.8030.50 46.00 -20.20peak -4.70 100 135

424.6092 32.4435.76 46.00 -13.56peak -3.32 100 90

937.7956 31.5927.33 46.00 -14.41peak 4.26 100 220

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:25:15 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1575.150 34.7343.05 74.00 -39.27peak -8.32 150 175

* 3146.293 39.3041.93 74.00 -34.70peak -2.63 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:26:09 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1659.319 35.3042.98 74.00 -38.70peak -7.68 150 85

* 4044.088 41.8542.76 74.00 -32.15peak -0.91 150 230

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:25:27 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:26:21 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:25:51 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:26:45 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:26:02 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:26:55 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 2 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 9:14:01 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

123.3066 23.6630.44 43.50 -19.84peak -6.78 100 230

276.8737 32.4438.92 46.00 -13.56peak -6.48 100 155

350.7414 29.8434.54 46.00 -16.16peak -4.70 100 170

* 424.6092 39.2042.52 46.00 -6.80peak -3.32 100 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 9:15:09 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.8316 35.3844.27 40.00 -4.62peak -8.89 100 175

119.4188 22.1129.01 43.50 -21.39peak -6.90 100 190

424.6092 31.6935.01 46.00 -14.31peak -3.32 100 40

941.6834 32.1527.79 46.00 -13.85peak 4.36 100 110

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:48:43 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1561.122 35.4143.86 74.00 -38.59peak -8.45 150 85

* 3146.293 39.7642.39 74.00 -34.24peak -2.63 150 230

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:49:36 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1112.224 33.4142.31 74.00 -40.59peak -8.90 150 140

* 3146.293 39.0841.71 74.00 -34.92peak -2.63 105 255

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:48:54 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:49:48 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:49:18 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:50:12 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:49:29 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:50:22 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 4 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 9:17:25 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

123.3066 22.5129.29 43.50 -20.99peak -6.78 100 175

276.8737 31.9438.42 46.00 -14.06peak -6.48 100 85

350.7414 29.8834.58 46.00 -16.12peak -4.70 100 40

* 424.6092 39.2942.61 46.00 -6.71peak -3.32 100 220

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 9:18:33 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.8316 34.7243.61 40.00 -5.28peak -8.89 100 175

119.4188 20.8127.71 43.50 -22.69peak -6.90 100 135

424.6092 32.4135.73 46.00 -13.59peak -3.32 100 95

955.2906 31.8027.13 46.00 -14.20peak 4.67 100 220

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:56:03 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1070.140 33.8142.15 74.00 -40.19peak -8.34 150 45

* 3020.040 39.2042.30 74.00 -34.80peak -3.10 150 80

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:56:56 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1294.589 33.1742.37 74.00 -40.83peak -9.20 150 35

* 3146.293 39.4242.05 74.00 -34.58peak -2.63 150 260

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:56:14 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:57:08 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:56:38 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:57:32 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:56:49 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:57:42 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 5 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :1 Data :#1 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 9:23:28 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 17 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

121.3627 23.6430.46 43.50 -19.86peak -6.82 100 110

276.8737 32.0838.56 46.00 -13.92peak -6.48 100 255

350.7414 29.9934.69 46.00 -16.01peak -4.70 100 145

* 424.6092 39.7743.09 46.00 -6.23peak -3.32 100 80

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :1 Data :#2 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 9:24:37 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 17 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_30-1000MHz

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

* 35.8316 35.1444.03 40.00 -4.86peak -8.89 100 95

144.6894 20.7028.03 43.50 -22.80peak -7.33 100 175

424.6092 32.1735.49 46.00 -13.83peak -3.32 100 60

920.3006 32.4528.67 46.00 -13.55peak 3.78 100 220

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#1 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:58:33 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 17 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1561.122 34.9643.41 74.00 -39.04peak -8.45 150 85

* 3048.096 39.2742.35 74.00 -34.73peak -3.08 150 240

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#5 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:59:26 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 17 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

1028.056 34.3141.96 74.00 -39.69peak -7.65 150 255

* 1561.122 34.5843.03 74.00 -39.42peak -8.45 150 90

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#2 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:58:44 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 17 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#6 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:59:38 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 17 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#3 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:59:09 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 17 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#7 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:00:02 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 17 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#4 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 11:59:19 AM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 17 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Horizontal

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin



Operator: 

Temperature:24.5 ℃File :3 Data :#8 Date: 12/2/2017

Radiated Emission Measurement

Address:6F.,No.58,Ln 188,Ruey Kuang Rd,Neihu,Taipei

Leon

Tel:+886-2-6606-8877
Fax:+886-2-6606-8875

Humidity:69.5 %Time: 12:00:12 PM

Condition  :

EUT : 

M/N: 

Note  : 

LTE Band 17 Idle

FCC_part 15 RE-Class B_Above 1GHz_PK

W6M21711-17577

Test Mode : 

Polarization: Vertical

Distance: 3m

120 Va.c.Power :

Mk.
Frequency

(MHz)

Reading
(dBuV)

Corr. factor
(dB/m)

Result
(dBuV/m)

Limit
(dBuV/m)

Margin
(dB)

Ant.Pos
(cm)

Tab.Pos
(deg.)

Detector

Site  : Chamber

Comment

*:Maximum data      x:Over limit     !:over margin




